
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021935-2023 

Contract

DMNV014 – Multi-Disciplinary Engineering Consultancy
Services in relation to Masterplanning and Delivery of a
first phase of redevelopment at Smithfield Riverside,
Shrewsbury

Shropshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021935

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ac9a  

Published 28 July 2023, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021935-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021935-2023
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DMNV014 – Multi-Disciplinary Engineering Consultancy Services in relation to
Masterplanning and Delivery of a first phase of redevelopment at Smithfield Riverside,
Shrewsbury

Reference number

DMNV 014

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

71300000 - Engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice for a Multi-Disciplinary Engineering Consultant to support
masterplanning activity for the overall Smithfield Riverside development, as well as
engineering designer of two new developments to be constructed: 1.a new leisure led
redevelopment of Pride Hill shopping centre with travel hub; and 2.a new Multi-Agency Hub
providing office accommodation for the Council and partners, which will be constructed as
part of an initial phase of re-development at Smithfield Riverside, Shrewsbury.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71333000 - Mechanical engineering services

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

71311210 - Highways consultancy services

71311220 - Highways engineering services

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice for a Multi-Disciplinary Engineering Consultant to support
masterplanning activity for the overall Smithfield Riverside development, as well as
engineering designer of two new developments to be constructed: 1.a new leisure led
redevelopment of Pride Hill shopping centre with travel hub; and 2.a new Multi-Agency Hub
providing office accommodation for the Council and partners, which will be constructed as
part of an initial phase of redevelopment at Smithfield Riverside, Shrewsbury.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005748

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/005748-2023


Page 6 to 8

Ove Arup & Partners Limited

8 Fitzroy Street

London

W1T 4BJ

Email

James.Pratt@arup.com

Telephone

+44 2077555023

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

01312453

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,850,000

mailto:James.Pratt@arup.com


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=793909083

 GO Reference: GO-2023728-PRO-23515371

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=793909083
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T04:26:00+0100
	TCPDF




